INS. CASE OWNE	TE	cc	4, AXA 180	0 1031 , 1	21 WG 3 / LKI	K:	e
- 14	9		ASSIGNN	IENT			, 5
Surveyor	rAsul		DOI: 16~	1-18	Date / Time	16-1	-18
al .	gave many				Registered in Merimen:	_130	1-18
Pre-assign / CCU	I/FTE OU	25680T					
Insured Vehicle N	10.			Claim No.	:		
Name of Insured	: (PHMS-CA	RE SERVICE	530 L	Policy No.	: P16805	10	
Insured Tel No.	8	HP:		E SWALE BYONASAN	Lennu		oclo
Excess Sec II :SS	5 200 -0	CARLES CO.	11-1-18	Make / Model	1000	A .	E00
Is driver the owne				Place of Accide	nt: "WWF	pa r	200
	D - 60	no Kuan	Accident :		^		
If NO, Driver Na	The state of the s				RT: YS / NO ; TP GIA	The state of the s	NO
Driver Tel	No.: GOBY	3462 N	AL: YES (NO)	Insured Liabilit	y: % Fins	il? Yes/No	
SHG 111 L	<u> </u>		<b>→</b>				
INSRS: G. 1.7	, w D IN	ISRS:		INSRS:		INSRS:	
WSP: ) WP (	W W	SP:		WSP:		WSP:	
Tel: Liability:	(F) (T) 12	el : ability :	H	Tel: Liability:	H	Tel:	
RMKS:	IW -WI	MKS:		RMKS:		Liability : RMKS:	
Date/Time		202275				16111160	_
Dater Time	CHARLES TO MI	that Len B	orthoghto .	SER SPLIE	STAGE	DATE	/PIC
1911	THE TOP INST	TINCTLOS	College Bell	10A. 318/16	Non-Reporting ltr (1st):	UATE	PIC
NNBN	SHC18907- (13)	Cost Less	Onthell to the	4 Astron	Non-Reporting ltr (2nd):		
	Different of the cest	Kerr Corni	THE THE TE	4: 217 12016	Non-Reporting ltr (Final): Notification ltr (if non-pick	nin):	
					Call OI: 22 1 19 > Con		
	RECEIVED				After call ltr to OI:		
	- OFTIVE UT	8 JUN 20	110		Documentation Check Li		Typist
		4.0	10		Notification ltr (if non-pick	cup)	
salilis a in	HINT: SPOKE to DEP	no fee	r. o aplac	The marced	After call ltr to OI: Authorisation To Act		
25/ 1/2 1/4 1/4 1/4			on Kunn a 90629	A SECURE AND ADDRESS OF THE PARTY OF THE PAR	Release Voucher	7	
	our letter.		1 137		Final Repair Bill:	7	
	- Kraianzo nessi	W EN F	wan.		Car Rental Invoice:	_	
27/3/18	file pass to ty	PLSY TYPE I	CPOPF		Towing Invoice		- $=$ $ -$
116/18	gele must	ell vias	merime		LTA / GIA :		
u l B i i d	HER WAR	DE DE	CEIVIEN 7	1107 2010	Medical Bill: PIR:		
		- KE	CPIAPP -		Mandate/Reject Instruct	ion:	
					LOD		
					Payment Breakdown For	rm:	
PRELIMINARY ADVICE	Date/Time: 10	10/10	Sent By:		Post-Repair Photos:		
	0	(01/10			Others:		
FINALIZATION	Date/Time:	e access	Confirm with:	0.4	Confirm by: Ema	il Call	_
Repair Cost: FINAL SETTLEMENT	S\$ Date/Time: 18 6 19		reduction:	%	Email Call	I Can	
Final Liability:			BOLA S/N No. :	24	If NO or B 28, Ass. Lin		
Repair Cost:	S\$ 1500-00	recu / Assesseu)	DOLLA S/IN (NO.	-1	COMO EPAR-		12
Loss of Rental (LOR):	SS 890-24 1	( & days)	K111.28		1		
Loss of Use (LOU):	S\$ (\$	x days)			· anev	35117	
Loss of Income (LOI):	S\$ - (\$	x days)			La Volta	The state of	
LOR only LOU only	Name and Address of the Owner, when the Owner,	LOR + LOI	[Tick only one]		(1)	U.L.	
GIA/LTA Search	SS				1) Claim status Name 1	/Deigns/Deigns 6	errie
Medical: Disbursement:	SS SS		(e.g. Tow/ Independent	V.	Claim status: Normal     Report Format:	reject/Private St	hile b
Legal Cost	SS -		( g. 10W) morpement		Survey fee:		
Total:	ss >390-24.	Global St	um SS: 2250 · 00				
FINAL PAYMENT	Date/Time:	Confirm v	with:		Email Call		
Payee 1:	00 00E C22	Name 1:	SMRT TAXELS	Pte Utd.		20-11-1221	
Payce 2: (Strike if N.A.)	SS	Name 2:					
Payee 3: (Strike if N.A.)	SS	Name 3:	P.107.01.31.21.11.11.				



20-1-18/11:46 20-1-18/15:46

60 Woodlands Industrial Park E4, Singapore 757705

FAX Number : 63685592

Estimator Telephone Number : 68662623

Accident Reporting Number : 68662672

### **SMRT Accident Vehicle Repair Estimates** Section A - To be completed by claims Advisor/Duty officer at Accident Reporting Centre Reg. No SHB1772T Ref. No TAX/01/18/2066 Reg. Date 10/11/2014 Vehicle Type TAXI Make TOYOTA PRIUS Model PRIUS Name of Driver TOH THIAM POH Type of Accident HEAD TO REAR Date / Time of Accident 11/01/2018 09:35:00 PM Accident Reported Date / Time : 12/01/2018 12:00:00 AM Surveyor is Required? Survey by Vehicle is Towed Back? Towed Back Date/Time 6555 8888 Replacement Vehicle Issued? : Accident Repair Job Card No : 000024094059 Special Instruction to ARC, if any SHC5680T(TRANSCAB)AXA LIS Before paint photo, After repair photo FOR CHECK ITEM and REPLACE ITEM PLEASE CALL SURVEYOR RASUL / HP: 9001 0068. email: rasul@lkkauto.com lumpsum repair : 12/01/2018 10:07:55 AM Prepared Date

Recording Camera		61		
Radio Antenna		$\Box$	0000	Volation to Wega Bots In: 166 1 Youring:
31" witness	Date	((-1-118	/	Time la: ( Fazo Driver - TAT
2 <sup>m3</sup> witness	Date			Wega Joh No: 01 0042 2018
7.00				Vehicle sent to Salar Date in: 8 Towing:
_0	Calcard C	*		Time in: 3.00 Driver:
- Su	(P			Received by (SMRT):

Oc 18/1/18 16.00 pass

Section B - To be Completed by Service Advisor, Accident Repair Centre

Chassis No: JTDKN36U805752635

Mileage

0

Work Shop :

Repair Completed Date / Time :

Summary of Repair Estimates

Quotation from ARC

Adjusted by Surveyor, if applicable

**Total Labout Charges** 

845.00

400.00

Total Spray Painting Charges

1,116.00

300.00

**Total Material Charges** 

990.72

608.34

Other Charges

600.00

210.00

TOTAL

3,551.72

.

1,518.34

Lum Sum Total

3,550.00

1,500.00

No. of Repair Days

6.00

4.00 /

Prepared / Adjusted By

RASUL (LKK)

Arc / Surveyor Sing Off Date

: 12/01/2018 07:08:47 AM

16/01/2018 03:46:58 AM

Prepared / Adjusted Date

Remarks

Prepared Date :

12/01/2018 07:08:47 AM

Section C - To be Completed by Admin Assistant, Accident Repair Centre, Upon Completion of Repair

Quotation No

: QN-1801-0508

Invoice No

Quotation Date : 22 1

Invoice Date :

Invoice Amount :

Prepared Date:

### Section D - Details of Repair Estimates

### Part 1 - Labour Works

Job Scope	Quotation from ARC	Adjusted by Surveyor, if applicable		
TO REPAIR REAR PORTION	845.00	400.00		
Total Labour	845.00	400.00		

### Part 2 - Spray Painting & Panel Beating Related Works

Job Scope	Quotation from ARC	Adjusted by Surveyor, if applicable		
TO REPSRAY REAR BUMPER	378.00	200.00		
TO RESPRAY BUMPER BEAM	180.00	0.00		
TO RESPRAY REAR PANEL	180.00	100.00		
TO RESPRAY TAIL GATE	378.00	0.00		
Total Spray Painting & Panel Beating	1,116.00	300.00		

### Part 3 - Other Costs - Accident and Accident Repair Related Expenses

Job Scope	Quotation from ARC	Adjusted by Surveyor, if applicable
TO TEST AND REFIX REVERSE SENSOR SYSTEM	120.00	60.00
TO REPLACE SUNDRY PARTS	100.00	20.00
TO WASH AND VACUUM	60.00	40.00
TO CHECK WIRING AND SYSTEM FUNCTION	80.00	0.00
TO REMOVE AND INSTALL LUGGAGE COMPARTMENT TRIM TO FACILITATE REPAIR.	120.00	60.00
TO INSPECT RR LIGHTING, MECHANISMS & WATER TEST RR LIGHTING FOR LEAKAGE	120.00	30.00
Total Other Costs	600.00	210.00

TAX/01/18/2066 Page: 3

Part 4 - Spare Parts / Material Usage

Part Number	Portion	Stock No	Part Name	Qty	List Price (\$)	Discount (%)	Final Price (\$)	ARC Recommen d	Surveyor Approved	Photos Attached
52159- 47905		6505548	BUMPER REAR	1	458,60	25.00	343.95	Replace	Replace	No DE
			PIXEL STICKER	2	60.00	0.00	120.00	Replace	Replace	No no
			SENSOR REVERSE	-1	180.00	0.00	180.00	Replace	Check	No M
76087- 47020		6505618	BUMPER LIP COVER RR/RH	1	118.10	25.00	88.58	Replace	Check	No XSVE
52576- 47020		6505550	BUMPER SIDE RETAINER RR/LH	1	94.80	25,00	71.10	Replace	Replace	No Ne
52575- 47020		6505549	BUMPER SIDE RETAINER RR/RH	1	94.80	25.00	71.10	Replace	Replace	No THE
52023- 12240		6505547	BUMPER REINFORCEMENT REAR	1	205.70	25.00	154.28	Replace	Replace	No S
52016- 47030			ARM SUB-ASSY, RR BUMPER LH	1	139.60	25.00	104.70	Replace	Check	No Xsuc
52015- 47050			ARM SUB-ASSY, RR BUMPER RH	1	139.60	25.00	104.70	Replace	Check	No XEEC
58307- 47060		6505522	END PANEL	1	602.10	100.00	0.00	Replace	Repair	NOR
	COMMO N	4006314	SEALANT SIKAFLEX	0	37.00	0.00	0.00	Replace	Not given	No X W
67881- 47022			TAILGATE DOOR WEATHER STRIP	0	353.40	25.00	0.00	Replace	Not given	No X 5 4
87005- 47241			TAILGATE ASY	0	1,007.90	25.00	0.00	Replace	Not given	No XS
69350- 47030			TAILGATE DOOR LOCK	0	444.10	25.00	0.00	Replace	Not given	No XVE
75374- 47051			NAME PLATE (HYBRID)	0	51.90	25.00	0.00	Replace	Not given	No XII V
TOTAL MATERIALS 1,238.40									760.43	
TOTAL MATERIALS(Discounted) 990.72									2 608.34	

### Added Spare Parts / Material Usage After Surveyor Signed off

Part Number	Portion	Part Name	Qty	List Price (\$)	Discount (%)	Final Price (\$)	ARC Check	Surveyor Check	LT Check
500000	TO	TAL SUPPLEMENTARY I	ATERIA	ALS	Marie Control				

 1000

REQUEST FOR SUPPLYMENT PARTS

Contractor:		WEG	A ENGINEERING PTE LTD					
Accident Case Number	TAX/	01/18/2066	Date of Col		16,01,18			
AND SECTIONS AND SECTION ASSESSMENT		1772T	Date of Re	equest	18 101 18			
Vehicle Model		2Niss	Number of Days					
S/N Part	Number	Part Descript	hm	Quantity	Unit Price			
		Bumper Reinlerce	ment Room	- 1	\$ 205.701			
		,			R			
					22			
			1					
<u> </u>	19							
			1		* **			
		***						
44		<<< Please submit photograp	hs for damaged parts>>>	•				
(Name)	eong C	he king						
Position)	0	a						
o solemaly and sin	cerely declare	that:-Supplementary Parts are	a caised for replacem	pent for the afor	wentd which			
a sericining and sin	anny decide	(Val)			this declaration			
**************************************			[To be	e signed in from	t of an authorised witness]			
icknowledge that this liable to the damages		e und correct, and I make It with the	he understanding and b	eliof that a person	who makes a false declaration			
r SMR1 Start	Τ		1	II.	<u></u>			
Acknowledge By		ARC Executive Supervisor	· sa					
Approval By		Surveyor / In-house Staf	r					
Parts Ordering	SMR	T Store / Contractor Supply / WOC	Form 22	Lorm22 <sup>-)</sup> Po e We	X2/ Heservation / Number			
Photo Submitted		YES/NO						
				Date t	of submission			



60 Woodlands Industrial Park E4, Singapore 757705

FAX Number : 63685592

Estimator Telephone Number : 68662623

Accident Reporting Number : 68662672

# **SMRT Accident Vehicle Repair Estimates**

Section A - To be completed by claims Advisor/Duty officer at Accident Reporting Centre

Reg. No

SHB1772T

Ref. No

TAX/01/18/2066

Reg. Date

10/11/2014

Vehicle Type

: TAXI

Make

TOYOTA PRIUS

Model

PRIUS

Name of Driver

TOH THIAM POH

Type of Accident

HEAD TO REAR

Date / Time of Accident

11/01/2018 09:35:00 PM

Para / Time of / toolecin

11/01/2018 09:35:00 PM

Accident Reported Date / Time :

12/01/2018 12:00:00 AM

Surveyor is Required?

Yes

Survey by

Vehicle is Towed Back?

No

Towed Back Date/Time

Replacement Vehicle issued? :

No

Accident Repair Job Card No :

000024094059

Special Instruction to ARC if any :

SHC5680T(TRANSCAB)AXA

Prepared Date

12/01/2018 10:07:55 AM



Chassis No: JTDKN36U805752635

Mileage

Work Shop :

Repair Completed Date / Time :

Summary of Repair Estimates

Quotation from ARC

:

Adjusted by Surveyor, if applicable

Total Labout Charges

845.00

0.00

Total Spray Painting Charges

1,116.00

0.00

**Total Material Charges** 

2,495.94

2,495.94

Other Charges

600.00

0.00

TOTAL

5,056.94

Lum Sum Total

5,050.00

0.00

No. of Repair Days

0.00

6.00

0.00 4 days / Lupen

Prepared / Adjusted By

Arc / Surveyor Sing Off Date

: 12/01/2018 07:08:47 PM

01/01/1900 12:00:00 AM

16/01/1881525

repared / Adjusted Date

?emarks

'repared Date : 12/01/2018 07:08:47 PM

Section C - To be Completed by Admin Assistant, Accident Repair Centre, Upon Completion of Repair

Quotation No

Invoice No

Quotation Date

Invoice Date :

Invoice Amount :

Prepared Date:

LKK Auto Consultants hence notify the Repairer of the following:

. To resurvey before/after spray painting

- . To display damaged part(s) during resurvey
- . Parts prices are subject to confirmation
- . Third party survey is on a "Without Prejudice" basis
- No illegal modification(s) is allowed
- . Supplementary item(s) must be resurveyed and is subject to final approval from insurance Company

Acknowledged by Repairer

Signature:

Date:

### Part 1 - Labour Works

Job Scope	Quotation from ARC	Adjusted by Surveyor, if applicable		
TO RÉPAIR REAR PORTION	845.00	0.00 400		
Fotal Labour	845.00	0.00		

# Part 2 - Spray Painting & Panel Beating Related Works

TO REPSRAY REAR BUMPER TO RESPRAY BUMPER BEAM	378.00 180.00	0.00	wo? check	
TO RESPRAY REAR PANEL	180.00	0.00	(20	
O RESPRAY TAIL GATE	378.00	0.00		
otal Spray Painting & Panel Beating	1,116.00	0.00		

# 'art 3 - Other Costs - Accident and Accident Repair Related Expenses

ob Scope	Quotation from ARC	Adjusted by Surveyor, if applicable
O TEST AND REFIX REVERSE SENSOR	120.00	0.00
O REPLACE SUNDRY PARTS	100.00	0.00 20
O WASH AND VACUUM	60.00	0.00
O CHECK WIRING AND SYSTEM FUNCTION	80.00	0.00 🗶
O REMOVE AND INSTALL LUGGAGE OMPARTMENT TRIM TO FACILITATE REPAIR.	120.00	0.00 60
O INSPECT RR LIGHTING, MECHANISMS & VATER TEST RR LIGHTING FOR LEAKAGE	120.00	0.00 30
otal Other Costs	600.00	0.00

# Part 4 - Spare Parts / Material Usage

Part Number	Portion	Stock No	Part Name	Qty	List Price (\$)	Discount (%)	Final Price (\$)	ARC Recommen d	Surveyor Approved	Photos Attached	
52159- 17905		6505548	BUMPER REAR	1	458.60	25.00	343.95	Replace	Replace	- No	
			PIXEL STICKER	2	60.00	0.00	120.00	Replace	Replace	No	
			SENSOR REVERSE	1	180.00	0.00	180.00	Replace	Replace 7	No	
76087- 17020		6505618	BUMPER LIP COVER RR/RH	1	118.10	25.00	88.57	Replace	Replace 9	No	
32576- 17020		6505550	BUMPER SIDE RETAINER RR/LH	1	94.80	25.00	71.10	Replace	Replace /	No	
i2575- i7020		6505549	BUMPER SIDE RETAINER RR/RH	1	94.80	25.00	71.10	Replace	Replace /	No	
2023- 2240		6505547	BUMPER REINFORCEMENT REAR	1	205.70	25.00	154.27	Replace	Replace?	No	
2016- 7030			ARM SUB-ASSY, RR BUMPER LH	1	139.60	25.00	104.70	Replace	Replace .	No	
2015- 7050			ARM SUB-ASSY, RR BUMPER RH	1	139.60	25.00	104.70	Replace	Replace?	No	
8307- 7060		6505522	END PANEL	1	602.10	25.00	451.57	Replace	Replace	No	
	COMMO N	4006314	SEALANT SIKAFLEX	1	37.00	0.00	37.00	Replace	Replace	No	
7881- 7022			TAILGATE DOOR WEATHER STRIP	1	353.40	25.00	265.05	Replace	Replace	No	
7005- 7241			TAILGATE ASY	1	1,007.90	25.00	755.92	Replace	Replace	No	
9350- 7030			TAILGATE DOOR LOCK	1	444.10	25.00	333.07	Replace	Replace X	No	
5374- 7051			NAME PLATE (HYBRID)	1	51.90	25.00	38.92	Replace	Replace X	-No	
<u> </u>		т	OTAL MATERIALS					3,119.95	3,119.92	-	
	TOTAL MATERIALS(Discounted)						2,495.94 2,495.94				

# dded Spare Parts / Material Usage After Surveyor Signed off

Part Number	Portion	Part Name	Qty	List Price (\$)	Discount (%)	Final Price (\$)	ARC Check	Surveyor	LT Check
	тс	TAL SUPPLEMENTARY MA		1	100000				

XX/01/18/2066

# LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (Co.Reg.No:199507198R) 51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25, Paya Ubi Industrial Park

Singapore 408933

Tel: 6256-3561 Fax: 6844-8805 Email: sur@lkkauto.com;assignments@lkkauto.com

To: AXA Insurance Pte Ltd

8 Shenton Way #24-01 AXA Tower

Singapore 068811

From: LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd 51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25 Paya Ubi Industrial Park Singapore 408933

Attn: Ernest Tay 18 Jan 2018

### **Preliminary Advice**

Insured Vehicle No : SHC5680T

TP Vehicle No

: SHB1772T

Accident Date

11/01/2018

Make

: TOYOTA PRIUS

Assignment Date

: 16/01/2018

Date of Inspection : 16/01/2018

Est. Duration of Repair

4 days

Inspection At

: SMRT Automotive Services Pte Ltd (Woodlands)

60 Woodlands Industrial Park E4

Singapore 757705

### Point of Impact / General Description of Damages

The vehicle sustained impact / damages ... rear,... portion and parts claimed are consistent to the accident.

Repairer's Estimate (Gross)	:S\$	5,056.94
Revised Amount	:S\$	1,516,15
Check Items (Estimated)	:S\$	732.24
Total	:S\$	2,248.39

Lump Sum Repair :5\$

### **Total Loss Consideration**

New for Old Value	:S\$
Pre-Accident Value	:S\$
COE / PARF Rebate	:S\$
Salvage Value	:S\$
Margin for Repair	:S\$

### Remarks

(	)	The vehicle is repairable at our adjusted amount. We have also confirmed excess and policy coverage.
		Kindly let us have your authorisation.

- ) The vehicle is uneconomical to be repaired, you are advised to invite tender for the wreck.
- ( X ) Other comments: We have not authorized repairs.

# Shanti B Thaiyal Nayagi (Auto Svcs/Ext Biz Svcs/Claims & IA/Taxis/Claims)

From:

Shanti B Thaiyal Nayagi (Auto Svcs/Ext Biz Svcs/Claims & IA/Taxis/Claims)

Sent:

13/01/2018 08:24

To:

'motor.survey@axa.com.sg'; 'cst@axa.com.sg'

Cc:

Yeo Poh Suan (Auto Svcs/Ext Biz Svcs/AR & SC/ARC); Kok Tuck Foo (Auto Svcs/Ext Biz Svs/AR & SC/ARC); Koo Yew Chung (Auto Svcs/Ext Biz Svs/AR & SC); Phua Zhi Yang (Auto Svcs/Ext Biz Svcs/AR & SC/ARC/AR); Grace Ng Siu Ching (Auto Svcs/Ext

Biz Svcs/AR & SC/ARC/AR); Lim Wei Siong (Auto Svcs/Ext Biz Svcs/Claims & IA/Taxis/Claims); Chin Kim Ming (Auto Svcs/Ext Biz Svcs/AR & SC/ARC/AR); Tan Lee

Gek (Auto Svcs/Ext Biz Svcs/Claims & IA/Taxis/Claims)

Subject:

RE: SHB1772T - Survey (AXA) SHB1772T.pdf; 2066 - 1772.pdf

Attachments:

Dear Sir /Mdm

Kindly arrange to survey the vehicle SHB1772T within 48 hours according to GIA guide line, involving your insured SHC5680T

Vehicle in Woodlands SMRT Depot

Regards
Shanti
SMRT Automotive Services PTE LTD
Accident Reporting Center (Claims Dept)
6866 2671/2 | bthaiyaln@smrt.com.sg



### Shariti B Thaiyal Nayagi (Auto Svcs/Ext Biz Svcs/Claims & IA/Taxis/Claims)

From:

No Reply <no.reply@axa.com.sg>

Sent:

13/01/2018 08:25

To:

Shanti B Thaiyal Nayagi (Auto Svcs/Ext Biz Svcs/Claims & IA/Taxis/Claims)

Subject:

RE: SHB1772T - Survey (AXA) - CAS201801132409057

Thank you for your email.

We will look into your enquiry and get back to you within 3-5 working days. We seek your understanding and patience should we take slightly longer to respond because of unusually high email volume.

Our operating hours are between 9.00am to 5.30pm Mondays-Fridays, excluding Public Holidays.

### Some points to note:

- Enquiries on Health policies, please contact our colleagues at <u>customer.care.health@axa.com.sg</u>
- To report a motor accident, please do so at any of our AXA Premium Workshops within 24 hours from the time of accident. You may refer to this link for our list of Premium Workshops.
- To all workshops/ third party lawyers, please email your survey request with supporting documents to motor.survey@axa.com.sg for direct assistance.

Best Regards, Claims Service Team AXA Insurance Pte Ltd

### ref:\_00Db0Ky1f.\_5006F1YCLHI:ref

This message is confidential; its contents do not constitute a commitment by AXA except where provided for in a written agreement between you and AXA. Any unauthorized disclosure, use or dissemination, either whole or partial is prohibited. If you are not the intended recipient of the message, please notify the sender immediately.

### View Received Message

This mail is associated with :

\*SHB1772T (C0468019) [SHC5680T] TP

SMRT TAXIS PTE LTD
Jan 11 2018 9:00PM
[TRANS-CAB SERVICES PTE LTD]
SMRT Automotive Services Pte Ltd

Reply	Reply All Mark as Unread Print Message Delete Message Forward
From	AXA Insurance Pte Ltd (HQ) (AXA_SG), sent on 14/06/2018 15:23 PM.
To	LKK_HQ
Subject	Alert - Adj Mandate Approved (S\$2390.24) - SHB1772T - Claim Handler: Cynthia Loh
DOCUM	ENTS SUMMARY
There ar	e no documents.

### Vivian Lau (LKKAuto)

From: Tan Lee Gek (Auto Svcs/Ext Biz Svcs/Claims & IA/Taxis/Claims)

<LeeGek@smrt.com.sg>

Sent: Monday, 26 March, 2018 4:36 PM

To: CS A Team; Admin A

Subject: Re: Accident on 11/01/2018 involving SHB 1772T & SHC 5680T (AXA insured) Our

Ref: TAX/01/18/2066/lg

Attachments: 01 18 2066.pdf

Dear All,

We quantify our own losses as follows:-

Total	\$2,390.24					
LTA Search Fee						
Loss of Rental	\$890.24	(	8	days x	\$111.28	)
Cost of Repair	\$1,500.00					_

We enclose the following documents:

- 1) Repair invoice
- 2) Proof of rental rate
- 3) GIA report
- 4) Letter of Authorisation
- 5) Accident vehicle laid-up report

We have notified AXA of PRS on 13/1/2018 at 8.24am and our taxi was surveyed on 16/1/2018 at 3.46pm. We attach the emails for your perusal.

Please let us have your offer soon. Thanks.

Regards

Tan Lee Gek (DID: 6866 2647)

Claims Department

SMRT Automotive Services Pte Ltd.





51 UBI AVE 1, #01-25 PAYA UBI INDUSTRIAL PARK, SINGAPORE 408933 TEL: (065) 62563561 FAX: (065) 62564315

23 JANUARY 2018

TRANS-CAB SERVICES PTE LTD 2 ANG MO KIO STREET 63 SINGAPORE 569111

Dear Sir/Madam,

OUR REF : CC4/AXA18001031/R1wa3

YOUR REF : SHC 5680T

ACCIDENT INVOLVING SHC 5680T AND SH 1772 ALONG MANDAI ROAD

TOWARDS ZOO ON 11.01.2018

We refer to the above subject matter. We write to inform you that we are the loss adjuster appointed by your motor insurer, AXA Insurance Pte Ltd to deal with the third party claim against your policy.

We have received a claim from SMRT AUTOMOTIVE SERVICES PTE LTD, acting on behalf of the owner of SH 1772 against your motor insurance policy.

Based on the accident report, accident scenario, it was reported that your vehicle had rear-ended the Third Party vehicle SH 1772. As such, liability is down against us.

Please be informed that your No Claim Discount (NCD) may be affected as a result of the claim against your policy.

We shall proceed to deal with the claim(s) subject to the merits of the case and according to the rights afforded under the policy. Should you not be seeking the protection of your policy and seek to take conduct of third party claim(s) arising from this incident, at your own cost and defence, please reply to us within 7 days from the date of this letter.

Your full co-operation in the handling of the claim is required and kindly submit the following to <a href="mailto:vicalpeh@lkkauto.com">vicalpeh@lkkauto.com</a> within 7 days from the date of this letter if not provided at AXA's reporting centre. The list below is not all inclusive and further document may be required:

- Police report, Police Investigation result, appeal against the Traffic Police offence and status (if any)
- Driver's driving license or foreign driving license (if any)
- Coloured photographs of accident scene (if any)
- Coloured photographs of damage to all vehicles involved (If any)
- Video footage of accident (if any)
- · Statement and/or police report from independent witness(es) (if any)



51 UBI AVE 1, #01-25 PAYA UBI INDUSTRIAL PARK, SINGAPORE 408933 TEL: (065) 62563561 FAX: (065) 62564315

 If you or your passenger(s) are filing a claim against any of the involved Third Party(s), you are to keep us informed of your legal representative(s) and the status of the claim

To protect your interest(s) in the handling of this claim, please do not discuss liability with any of the Third Party(s) and/or their legal representatives, or make any compromise or settlement without AXA's prior knowledge and consent.

This letter should **not** be regarded as a waiver by AXA of their rights to repudiate any claim because of any breach of policy terms and conditions you and/or your authorised driver may have committed.

In the event of receiving and handling of any third party injury claim(s), AXA shall keep you informed of the final indemnity upon conclusion of the matter(s).

If you need any clarification, please do not hesitate to contact us at 6256 3561 or email us at vicalpeh@lkkauto.com.

Please quote the claim reference when you contact us that we can assist you more effectively.

Yours sincerely,

Siti Jaafar Case Handler

DID: 6256 3561 FAX: 6741 4108

Email: vicalpeh@lkkauto.com

c.c. AXA Insurance Pte Ltd (AXA) (Motor Claims Dept)



Date: 12 1 2618

Our Ref. No .: 1 Ax 10/18/2066

# Letter of Authorisation

	hirer / relief driver / contract hirer of SMRT taxi registration number  hereby authorise SMRT Automotive Services Pte Ltd
	s") to deal with all matters arising out of the accident between my taxi  ———————————————————————————————————
	Place mandai Rd
discretion)	in respect of any claim, demand, loss, cost, expense, liability, damages or le against us or incurred or suffered by us.
	ejudice to the foregoing, I further authorise AutoSvs to negotiate, resolve any proceeding or claim arising out of the accidents, including but not limited
	ny act or executing any document or signing the Discharge Voucher on my may be required.
Name	Ton Thiam Pon Signature: Jun 12/1/2018
NRIC No.	568-07365 J
Tel No.	90224555
Address	BIK 533 Ang makio Ave 5 # 04-4098
	e 560523



CLAIM REF

C0468019

INSURED

TRANS-CAB SERVICES PTE LTD

### DISCHARGE VOUCHER

We, SMRT Automotive Services Pte Ltd confirm that by letter of authorisation dated 12/01/2018, we are authorised to and do hereby give this discharge for ourselves and on behalf of SMRT TAXIS Pte Ltd and the Hirer, Toh Thiam Poh of vehicle no SHB 1772T

Now we SMRT Automotive Services Pte Ltd for ourselves and the said Hirer and the driver jointly and severally:-

- a) agree to accept the sum of Singapore Dollars Two Thousand Three Hundred Fifty only (S\$ 2,350.00) in the aggregate in full and final settlement of all claims of whatever kind including damages for personal injuries and/or damage to property that all and any of us may have against AXA INSURANCE PTE LTD and/or their Insured and/or the driver of vehicle no SHC 5680T arising out of an accident with SHB 1772T on 11/01/2018.
- b) declare that AXA INSURANCE PTE LTD and/or their Insured and/or the driver of the Insured vehicle shall not be liable for any further claim(s) whatsoever or howsoever present or future that any of us may have against AXA INSURANCE PTE LTD and/or their Insured and/or the driver of vehicle no. <u>SHC</u> 5680T arising directly/indirectly as a consequence of the accident and hereby give our full and final discharge.
- c) We hereby declare that I/we am/are the person(s) entitled to receive the above settlement and hereby undertake to indemnify AXA INSURANCE PTE LTD against any claim made or to be made in respect of this settlement.

It is understood and agreed that payment herein is made in favour of SMRT TAXIS PTE LTD is made without any admission of liability whatsoever on the part of **AXA INSURANCE PTE LTD** and/or their Insured and/or the driver of vehicle no. <a href="SHC 5680T">SHC 5680T</a>

Dated th	us	18	_ day of	Ju	<u>~</u> 2018
Signed b	у	(4	UTHORISED	SIGNATO	That is
Compan	y Sta		Jan	S ONO	K1)
Witness Name	1:	Oh	(A)	110555	
I/C No	3		21470	706	
Address		Tel	Woodlands In gapore 75770 65 6482 3888 w.smrl.com.sg	Fav 65 62	

AXA Insurance Pte Ltd (Company Reg. No. 199903512M) 8 Shenton Way, #24-01 AXA Tower, Singapore 068811 Customer Centre #B1-01 Tel: +65 6880 4888 Fax: +65 6338 2522 Website: www.axa.com.sg

Our acceptance of your offer of settlement would not negate or prejudice our driver's right of recovery for his/her losses.



Customer Code: 3000063

SMRT TAXIS PTE LTD

Block Unit

60 WOODLANDS INDUSTRIAL PARK E4

SINGAPORE 757705



SMRT Automotive Services Pte Ltd 251 North Bridge Road Singapore 179102 Tel: 55 63311000 Fax: 65 63340247

### Tax Invoice

GST Reg No. : MR-8500001-7 CRN : 199004280Z Invoice No. : IV180300096 Date : 07.03.2018

Vehicle No. : SHB1772T Your Ref No. : TAX/01/18/2066

Our Ref No. : 24094059 Terms : 30 Days

Description	Qty	Unit	Add /	(Discount)	)	Amount	
		Cost	8	Amount			
LUMP SUM AMOUNT FOR REPAIR AS PER SURVEYOR'S RECOMMENDATION	1.00				\$	1,500.00	
			GRAND	TOTAL	ş	1,500.00	

Remark :

Make/Model : TOYOTA PRIUS Accident Date : 11.01.2018

N.B. Payment by cheque should be crossed and made payable to 'SMRT' Automotive Services Pte Ltd'. No receipt will be issued unless requested.

Authorised Signature

for SMRT Automotive Services Pte Ltd



### SMRT Taxis Pte Ltd

### MEMORANDUM

To:

Claims Dept

Our Ref:

TAX/01/18/2066

From: SMRT Taxis Pte Ltd

Date:

24/01/2018

### ACCIDENT ON 11/01/2018 INVOLVING SHB 1772T & SHC 5680T ALONG MANDAI ROAD TOWARDS MANDAI LAKE ROAD

This is to confirm that the daily rental rate for SHB 1772T is \$111.28 per day.

Please proceed to recover any rental loss from the third 6party as a result of the above accident.

Thank you.

Yours sincerely SMRT-TAXIS PTE LTD

for Manager



# Accident Vehicle Laid-Up Report

Registeration No. : SHB1772T

: TOYOTA PRIUS Make / Model

Ref. No.

: 24094059

Accident Case No. : TAX/01/18/2066

Date and Time Vehicle off-road for Accident Repair : 12.01.2018 09:27:00

Date and Time Repair Completed

: 20.01.2018 08:10:16

Remarks:

Generated by : POHSUAN

Printed on : 22.01.2018

Merimen e-Claims Page 1 of 1

# ...CLAIM SUBFOLDER...(Pending for Survey Report)

LAIM SUBF	OLDER TRA	CKING									
Case N	lotified	Est Submitted	Adj Assigned	Adj Rpt		Ad) S	ubmitted	Ins Auth'ed	1 S	tatus	
Main 1	5 Jan 2018		16 Jan 2018 09:39 Edit Adj Rpt	S\$1,500. Edit Estin		10000	500.00 v Rpt			Pending for Survey Report Cancel Case	
м	ain	Ŋ R	eference	CI	aim Det	ails	$\neg \Gamma$	Docum	ents		Show All
CLAIM SUB	FOLDER DE	TAILS					[Created	by insurer]	Chimatory		
Insured:	TRANS-CA	AB SERVICES PT	ELTD, Ca. Reg. No	0.: 2003038	78K						
Main Claimant:	SMRT TAX	MRT TAXIS PTE LTD, Co. Reg. No.: 198905369K									
Vehicle Reg. No.:	SHB1772T				Date of			8 21:00 - :59 s and 1 Days		Reg Date (	Man Yr)]
Claim Type:	TP / C0468019				Policy/C Note No		P1680520 (Third Party Only)				
Vehicle Reg. No. (Insured):	SHC5680T				Policy No (Claima)		D-17087562MFSH				
					Excess:		\$\$5,000.00	)			
Repairer:	SMRT Aut	omotive Service	s Pte Ltd (Woodla	<b>nds)</b> 60 Wo	odlands	Industr	rial Park E4	, 757705 Woo	odlands - 1	Tel: 686620	28
landling insurer:	AXA Insu	rance Pte Ltd (H	Q) - Tel: 6338 7288	[Handle	d by Cyr	nthia L	oh - 68804	843]			
Claimant's Insurer:	MS First C	Capital Insurance	e Ltd (HQ) - Tel: 62	2222311							
Adjuster:	LKK Auto	Consultants Pte	Ltd (HQ) - Tel: 625	56-3561	Handled	by MC	OHD RASU	L] [Final	Rpt due	25/01/2	018]
Driver/Custo dian (Insured):	FOO MOO	KUAN (54 / Male)	NRIC: S1610394	B, Tel: +6	5906234	162					
ASSOCIATE	D MAIL RE	CEIVED							View All	Compo	se Case Mail
			date Approved (S ment - /P1680520		- SHB1	772T -	Claim Har	ndler: Cynthi	a Loh		
ALL ASSOC	IATED TAS	KS <sup>⊟</sup>				Vie	ew All 5	Search Tasks	Create	New Task	Complete
Due Date No results.	Priority	Type Task	Group Subject	t Handle	er A	ssigne	d By	Completed	On (	Created O	n Done?

Merimen e-Claims Page 1 of 2

### Claim Documents

\*SHB1772T (C0468019)

[SHC5680T]

TP

SMRT TAXIS PTE LTD

Jan 11 2018 9:00PM

[TRANS-CAB SERVICES PTE LTD]

SMRT Automotive Services Pte Ltd

Let	ters/Corresponder	nces	1 per	page 🔻	V
Nο	Finalized On	LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (HQ)		Thumbnall	Prin
1	(Draft)	Third Party Express Settlement - Payment Breakdown	0	Edit	
Ass	essment Reports		1 per	page VI	V
No	Finalized On	LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (HQ)	1 per	Thumbnail	-
1	18/01/18 14:07	Adjuster Immediate Advice	0	Load HTM	
		A Company of the Comp		A STREET LAND	-
Pho	otos/Images		3 per	page V	V
No	Relabel/Reorder	LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (HQ)		Thumbnail	Prin
1	11/06/18 12:46	General View	0	Load JPG	V
2	11/06/18 12:46	General View	0	Load JPG	3
3	11/06/18 12:46	General View	0	Load JPG	V
4	11/06/18 12:46	General View	0	Load JPG	V
5	11/06/18 12:46	General View	0	Load JPG	V
6	11/06/18 12:46	General View	0	Load JPG	V
7	11/06/18 12:46	General View	0	Load JPG	V
В	11/06/18 12:46	General View	0	Load JPG	V
	First Color Non-Section 19 Co.	General View	0	Load JPG	₩.
9	11/06/18 12:46	NAME OF THE PARTY			-
10	11/06/18 12:46	General View	0	Load JPG	V
11	11/06/18 12:46	General View	0	Load JPG	V
12	11/06/18 12:46	General View	0	Load JPG	V
13	11/06/18 12:46	General View	0	Load JPG	V
14	11/06/18 12:46	General View	0	Load JPG	N
15	11/06/18 12:46	General View	0	Load JPG	V
16	11/06/18 12:46	General View	0	Load JPG	3
17	11/06/18 12:46	General View	0	Load JPG	V
18	11/06/18 12:46	Reinspection Photo	0	Load JPG	V
19	11/06/18 12:46	Reinspection Photo	0	Load JPG	V
20	11/06/18 12:46	Reinspection Photo	0	Load JPG	V
2.73	Professional Control of the Control	1.000		1007000000	
Doc	cumentation		1 per	page 🔻	V
No	Finalized On	AXA Insurance Pte Ltd (HQ)		Thumbnail	Print
1	15/01/18 09:22	EMAIL_ABS	0	Load PDF	
2	15/01/18 09:22	GIA REPORT OF SHB1772T (TP)	0	Load PDF	
3	15/01/18 09:22	GIA REPORT OF SHC5680T (INSD)	0	Load PDF	
4	15/01/18 09:23	ESTIMATE	0	Load PDF	
5	16/01/18 09:18	EMAIL	0	Load PDF	
6	16/01/18 09:18	SHB1772T TP GIA REPORT	0	Load PDF	-
No	Relabel/Reorder	LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (HQ)		Thumbnail	Print
1	19/01/18 08:20	TP ESTIMATE - MARKED	0	Load PDF	-
2	23/04/18 12:31	RENTAL RECEIPT	9	Load PDF	

Merimen e-Claims Page 2 of 2

Let	tters/Correspondences		1 per i	1 per page 🔻		
No	Finalized On	LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (HQ)	trace	Thumbnail	Print	
U			0			
4	19/06/18 14:45	WORKSHOP INVOICE	0	Load PDF		
5	19/06/18 14:45	AUTHORISATION TO ACT FORM	0	Load PDF		
6	19/06/18 14:45	DISCHARGE VOUCHER	0	Load PDF		
7	19/06/18 14:45	LOD	0	Load PDF		

### **Documents Checklist**

DOCUMENTS CHECKLIST	Reset   Save   Print
There are no document checklists configured.	
Our Checklist Remarks - LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (HQ)	
	^
	~
Show Remarks To: Handling Insurer Note: Remarks are private unless you show it to other parties.	

NOTE: TO BE COMPLETED BY SURVEYOR

TEAM		
- LEWIN		

### THIRD PARTY EXPRESS SETTLEMENT (PAYMENT BREAKDOWN)

Vehicle No:	_	SHC5680T (Insd veh)			Mod	Model:		TOYOTA PRIUS 1.8 (A)	
	_	772T (TP	veh)						
Date of Accident:	11/01/	11/01/2018							
Global Sum Settler	nont .	[X]	Yes	7		Ma	7		
Repair Estimate	nem	[ \ 1	res	-1	4	No	-		
MANAGEMENT BUYANTING AND				-		,608.60			
Final Repair Cost			- 8	-		1,500.0	0		
Loss of Token Sun	1			\$		Taxana na	20 Trad	days at \$0.00 per day	
Rental (if any)				\$		890.2	-	days	
LTA / GIA Search I	ee			\$		0.0	-		
Others:				5		0.0	0		
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		_	\$					
Final Settlement Si	ım (Globi	al Sum)		5		2,350.0	0		
Is Third Party Woo	mounthe	es-terminate.		I			[ X ]		
A) For Non GIA F	kegistere	d Works	snop:			d Liabilit			
B) For GIA Regis BOLA Liability		(%)	S	95	Asses	sed Liat	oility (*)	es/ No BOLA Scenario No:	
	ibility to b	e filled o	nly for ch	ain (	collisions	and for	cases	where BOLA does not apply.	
Remarks				_	_				
P	D	ele Dese	l. d						
Payment Instructi  1) SMRT Taxis I		e s brea	kaown	_		: \$		2,350.	
2)	te Ltu			_		: \$		2,000.	
JOANNE	LEE KHA	NG MIN	ř.		19 .	lun			
LKK Auto									

Please attach all the supporting documents to the form. (Final Repair Bill; Rental Invoice; Release Voucher; Authorisation to Act; Survey Report; Medical Report/ Bill (if any)

### LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (Co. Reg. No: 199607198R)

51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25, Paya Ubi Industrial Park

Singapore 408933

Tel: 6256-3561 Fax: 6844-8805 Email: sur@lkkauto.com;assignments@lkkauto.com

### VEHICLE DAMAGE INSPECTION REPORT

Our File No: CC4/AXA18001031/R1WA3Q2

Date: 19/06/2018

REFERENCE

Date of Loss:

Handling Insurer: AXA Insurance Pte Ltd Claimant Vehicle

SHB1772T

Policy No: Insured Vehicle No: P1680520

No:

Nature of Claim:

SHC5680T

Claim No: C0468019

JTDKN36U805752635

2ZR1429137

368276 km

DESCRIPTION & IDENTIFICATION OF VEHICLE

11/01/2018

Rea No:

Reg. Date:

Colour:

SHB1772T

Make & Model:

TOYOTA PRIUS, 1.8 (A)

10/11/2014 (Man. Year: 2014)

Engine Capacity: Market Value/New Car Price: N/A

1798 cc

Sum Insured (S\$):

Market Value/New Car Price

CONDITION OF VEHICLE AT THE TIME OF SURVEY

General Condition:

Steering (Serviceable):

Yes Footbrake (Serviceable):

Engine No:

Chassis No:

Odometer:

Yes

Handbrake (Serviceable):

Yes Engine Modification:

Pre-accident Condition: No

CONDITION OF TYRES

Front Tyre Size: Front Left Side:

195/65 R15

Rear Tyre Size:

195/65 R15

Front Right Side:

Falken 5 mm Falken 5 mm Rear Left Side: Rear Right Side: Falken 5 mm Falken 5 mm

The above values represent the remaining tyre treads depth

COST OF CLAIMS	Repairer's	Adjuster's	Difference	Diff %
Parts	4,047.60	760.43	3,287.17	81.21
Miscellaneous Items	0.00	0.00	0.00	
Labour	2,561.00	910.00	1,651.00	64.47
Paintwork Labour	0.00	0.00	0.00	
Towing	0.00	0.00	0.00	
Calculated Gross Total	(S\$) 6,608.60	1,670.43	4,938.17	74.72
Approved Total (Overridden)	(S\$)	1,500.00		
Nett Amount	(S\$) 6,608.60	1,500.00	5,108.60	77.30
+ Car Rental (8.	0 x S\$111.28/day) (S\$)	890.24		

Nett Liability (S\$) 2,390.24

> Global Sum Settlement (S\$) 2,350.00

INSPECTION

Date of Assignment:

16/01/2018

Date Inspected:

16/01/2018 Inspected At:

SMRT Automotive Services Pte Ltd

(Woodlands)

60 Woodlands Industrial Park E4

Singapore 757705

Estimated Period of Repair:

4.0 days

Adjuster Report Page 2 of 4

Adjuster: MOHD RASUL Manager: VIVIAN LAU PEI FENG

NOTE: This report represents our findings at the time and place of inspection stated herein. Such inspection has been carried out to the best of our knowledge and ability but any other liability under any other circumstances is hereby expressly excluded.

Adjuster Report Page 3 of 4

## REPAIR DETAILS

Referen	ce				
Part Source	: MRM-SG	Version: 1.0 (Last Synchronised: 23 Apr 2018)			
Parts:	144	TOYOTA PRIUS 1.8 (A) (Catalogue:Merimen Singapore 1.0)			
Labour:	Repairer's	(Price-denominated Standard List)			
Print Code:	(Unsubmitted,	(Unsubmitted, no print-code for SHB1772T)			
Validity:	These estimate numbers with the	These estimates are valid only if they contain the print code (above) on all estimate pages, running page numbers with the END OF ESTIMATES marker on the last estimate page			
Further Info:	: Items/values n	ot in reference catalogue are prefixed with an asterisk *.			

## Recommended Parts

No.	Qty	Part No.	Particulars	Condition	Repairer's	Amount
1	1		*BUMPER REAR (DISC 25%) (CONSISTENT)	Deformed	458.60 F	*343.95 F
2	1		*BUMPER SIDE RETAINER RR/LH (DISC 25%) (CONSISTENT)	Necessary	94.80 F	*71.10 F
3	1		*BUMPER SIDE RETAINER RR/RH (DISC 25%) (CONSISTENT)	Necessary	94.80 F	*71.10 F
4	1		*BUMPER REINFORCEMENT REAR (DISC 25%) (CONSISTENT)	Deformed	205.70 F	*154.28 F
5	2		*PIXEL STICKER (SN) (CONSISTENT)	Necessary	120.00 F	*120.00 F
6	1		*SENSOR REVERSE (CONSISTENT)	Not Necessary	180.00 F	*-F
7	1		*SEALANT SIKAFLEX (CONSISTENT)	Not Necessary	37.00 F	*-F
8	1		*BUMPER LIP COVER RR/RH (CONSISTENT)	Serviceable	118.10F	*-F
9	1		*ARM SUB-ASSY ,RR BUMPER LH (CONSISTENT)	Serviceable	139.60 F	*-F
10	1		*ARM SUB-ASSY ,RR BUMPER RH (CONSISTENT)	Serviceable	139.60 F	*-F
11	1		*TAILGATE DOOR WEATHER STRIP (CONSISTENT)	Serviceable	353.40 F	*-F
12	1		*TAILGATE ASY (CONSISTENT)	Serviceable	1,007.90 F	*-F
13	1		*TAILGATE DOOR LOCK (CONSISTENT)	Serviceable	444.10 F	*-F
14	1		*NAME PLATE (HYBRID) (CONSISTENT)	Serviceable	51.90 F	*-F
15	1 inchise	nad	*END PANEL (CONSISTENT)	Repair	602.10 F	*- F
	II ICTINSE	part		Total Parts (S\$)	4,047.60	760.43

Report was unsubmitted during this print-out.

Adjuster Report Page 4 of 4

### Recommended Miscellaneous Items

There are no new miscellaneous items selected.

### Recommended Labour

rs	Lab.Type	Repairer's	Amount
EATING & BODY WORK	New	845.00	400.00
AINT	New	1,116.00	300.00
AND REFIX REVERSE SENSOR SYSTEM	New	120.00	60.00
ACE SUNDRY PARTS	New	100.00	20.00
H AND VACUUM	New	60.00	40.00
CK WIRING AND SYSTEM FUNCTION	New	80.00	0.00
OVE AND INSTALL LUGGAGE COMPARTMENT TRIM	New	120.00	60.00
ECT RR LIGHTING ,MECHANISMS & WATER TEST RR G FOR LEAKAGE	New	120.00	30.00
Gross Labour	Cost (S\$)	2,561.00	910.00
G FOR LE	Gross Labour	Gross Labour Cost (S\$)  Report was unsubmitted during this print-out.	Gross Labour Cost (S\$) 2,561.00

< END OF ESTIMATES >